504556022 09/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4602731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINSU CHO	09/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK HYNIX INC.
Street Address:	2091, GYEONGCHUNG-DAERO, BUBAL-EUB, ICHEON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15709848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email: ipntlaw@ipntlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** IP & T GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 8230 LEESBURG PIKE SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P17H0049/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUN JEONG PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Jun Jeong PARK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=IVX000139262 P17H0049US ASSIGNMENT&DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0257

504556022

Ċ		
ì		
3		
ì		
Ò		
V.		
í		
Ň		
3		
Š		
۸		
ò		
ŗ.		
÷		
v		
1		
ť		
۲		
١		
ì		
ń		
ö		
Š		
Š		
ŧ		
`		
3		
S		
١		
١		
ľ		
Ŋ,		
Ù		
Ċ		
ŀ.		
7		
ş		
8		
ď		
١,		
۱		
Ġ		
Ĺ		
ú		
į.		
Ť		
3		
¢,		
Ž.		
١		

								Š																

ASSIGNMENT OF AND DECLARATION FOR APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS CIR			duniared ,
	the assignor and inventor, b		
IMAGE SENSOR WILL			
[X] said application bear			
[] said application have	sg been filed in the United S	lates Patent and Trade	
res	, as Application (icrus No. Familicable):	, and was amer
() the specification of w	sich was filed under the Pate	nt Cooperation Treaty	08
Serial No	the United States of	America being designs	ded.
AND WHEREAS			
hereinafter referred to as	die assignee or applicant, is	desirous of acquiring t	he entire right, title and interest in and to said rand to said invention and any and all potents
	refor, including any and all		
NOW THIS W	ONESSEDI, that for and	in consideration of O	se Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valu
consideration paid by x	id assigned to said assigno	r, the receipt of which	k je hereby acknowledged, said assigner be-
assigns, sells and transic	s to said assignee, and said	assignee's successors; all distingues and word	and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title stations thereof, and in and to said invention
any and all patents which	s may be granted therefor, i	ucluding any and all o	enewals, research and prolongations thereof,
			and enjoy the said application, including any
			and all patents which may be granted there the rights, powers, privileges and advantage
anywise arising from or	appensions thereto, for an	d during the term or i	terms of any and all such patents when gran
including any and all r	newals, reasons and profe	itgations thereof, for	the use and benefit of said assigner, and
	r assigns, in as empte stid t sosignment had not been ma		the said assigner might or could have held
AND SHIP SHIP	is the second of	m, upon me request t o the asserting of said	of soul assignment, or said assignments successor patents, including any and all renewals, res
and prolongations there:		· ·	
AND unid goods	sor authorizes and requests:	he Commissioner of F	ratents and Trademarks to issue Leners Paten
said application, and on	any and all divisions and co		said assignee, and said assignee's successors
assigns, in accordance by	rewith.		
			ntified application was made or authorized t
made by ow, and that I a	s the original investor or an	original josat investor	of a claimed invention in the application.
			a decimation is punishable under $18 \otimes 5 \circ 1$
by fine or imprisonment	of not more than five (5) yes	rs, or bours	
ASSIGNOR (INVENTS	N.		
/33036601416 8 (2)44 (2)44	e,s		
Signature (A	r Marsa	Date:	4 300 30/7
Printed or Typed Name:	CIO, Minsu		
		Page 1 of 1	
ix	97.9 1	I SA 70H WAS SHAFF A	9800100401100 VIDT CV VAC 10017 OR
**************************************		!⇔/Pixel-Optic	2001045710, 102, 61, 14672017-09-

PATENT REEL: 043921 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 09/20/2017